Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 550 of the Regular Session

| 2 92nd General Assembly A DIII Regular Session, 2019 HOUSE BILL 1689 4 By: Representatives C. Fite, L. Johnson 6 By: Senator M. Pitsch For An Act To Bc Entitled 7 An ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR 9 AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR 10 PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY; 11 AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 12 Image: Content of the state | 1 | State of Arkansas | A D:11 | |
|---|---|------------------------|---|--------------------|
| By: Representatives C. Fite, L. Johnson By: Senator M. Pitsch For An Act To Be Entitled AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$35:00) two hundred fifty dollars (S250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (S1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. | 2 | 92nd General Assembly | A Bill | |
| By: Representatives C. Fite, L. Johnson By: Senator M. Pitsch For An Act To Be Entitled AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (S250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (S1000), confined in the county jsil not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. | 3 | Regular Session, 2019 | | HOUSE BILL 1689 |
| 6 By: Senator M. Pitsch 7 For An Act To Be Entitled 9 AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR 10 PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY; 11 AND FOR OTHER FURPOSES. 13 Subtite 14 Subtite 15 TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES 16 FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED 17 ON A HIGHWAY. 18 19 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 12 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: 10 (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$55.00) new hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars 13 (Silo00), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. 13 APPROVED: 3/21/19 14 APPROVED: 3/21/19 | 4 | | | |
| 7 8 For An Act To Be Entitled 9 AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR 10 PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY; 11 AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 12 0 13 Subtile 14 Subtile 15 TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES 16 FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED 17 ON A HIGHWAY. 18 0 19 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 10 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: 10 (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found 11 guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall 12 (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere fifty dollars 13 (j1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both 14 MPROVED: 3/21/19 15 APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | | L. Johnson | |
| Image: Big Stress St | | By: Senator M. Pitsch | | |
| 9 AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR 10 PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY; 11 AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 13 14 14 Subtitle 15 TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES 16 FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED 17 ON A HIGHWAY. 18 | | | | |
| PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. Subtitle Subtitle TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 APPROVED: 3/21/19 | - | | | |
| AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. AND FOR AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED ON A HIGHWAY. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$35.00) one thousand dollars (\$250), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | | | |
| 12 13 14 Subtite 15 TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES 16 FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED 17 ON A HIGHWAY. 18 | | | | VAY; |
| 13 Subtile 14 Subtile 15 TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES 16 FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED 17 ON A HIGHWAY. 18 | | AND FOR OT | THER PURPOSES. | |
| 14 Subtile 15 TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES 16 FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED 17 ON A HIGHWAY. 18 | | | | |
| 15 TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PENALTIES 16 FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED 17 ON A HIGHWAY. 18 | | | S-1441- | |
| 16 FOR PASSING AN AUTHORIZED VEHICLE STOPPED 17 ON A HIGHWAY. 18 | | | | |
| 17 ON A HIGHWAY. 18 | | | | |
| 18 19 20 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 21 22 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of 23 an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: 24 (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found 25 guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall 26 be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars 27 (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$5000) one thousand dollars 28 (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both 29 fined and imprisoned. 30 31 32 APPROVED: 3/21/19 33 43 34 | | | | |
| BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty-five dollars (\$35,00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. | | ON A | HIGHWAY. | |
| BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | | | |
| SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | | | |
| SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-51-310(c)(1), concerning the passing of an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty-five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | BE IT ENACTED BY THE G | JENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS | SAS: |
| an authorized vehicle stopped on a highway, is amended to read as follows: (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | | | .1 |
| (c)(1) A person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere to or is found guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty-five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | | | |
| guilty of violating this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be fined not less than thirty-five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | | | |
| be fined not less than thirty five dollars (\$35.00) two hundred fifty dollars (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | _ | | |
| (\$250) nor more than five hundred dollars (\$500) one thousand dollars (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. APPROVED: 3/21/19 | | | | |
| 28 (\$1,000), confined in the county jail not to exceed ninety (90) days, or both fined and imprisoned. 30 31 32 APPROVED: 3/21/19 33 34 35 | | | | - |
| <pre>29 fined and imprisoned. 30 31 32</pre> | | | | |
| 30 31 32 APPROVED: 3/21/19 33 34 35 | | | the county jail not to exceed ninety | (90) days, or both |
| 31 32 APPROVED: 3/21/19 33 34 35 | | fined and imprisoned. | | |
| 32 APPROVED: 3/21/19 33 34 35 | | | | |
| 33 34 35 | | | APPROVED. 2/21/10 | |
| 34 35 | | | AFFROVED: 5/21/19 | |
| 35 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

